
PAGE 1PLC SYDNEY | SCHEDULE OF FEES 2025       

SCHEDULE OF FEES 2025
The Schedule of Tuition Fees applies to Term 1, 2025 only. The 
revised Domestic and Overseas Student Tuition Fees will be advised 
part way through 2025, likely at the End of Term 1.

APPLICATION AND ENROLMENT FEES
All Enrolment Fees are non refundable and are not credited 
towards tuition fees.

YEAR GROUP APPLICATION 
FEE1

ENROLMENT 
FEE2

Pre-Kindergarten or
Kindergarten (transferring 
from PLC Sydney Preschools)

$440 $950

Pre-Kindergarten $440 $1,700

Kindergarten and above $440 $3,175

1 Application Fee paid on Application for Enrolment
2 Enrolment Fee payable after interview and place confirmed

DOMESTIC STUDENT TUITION FEES

YEAR GROUPS PER TERM
By Due date

PER ANNUM
By Due Date

Pre-Kindergarten
3 days a week

$4,275 $17,100

Pre-Kindergarten 
5 days a week

$7,125 $28,500

Kindergarten to Year 2 $6,210 $24,840

Years 3 and 4 $7,800 $31,200

Years 5 and 6 $8,160 $32,640

Year 7 $9,975 $39,900

Years 8 to 10 $10,455 $41,820

Year 11 $10,815 $43,260

Year 12 (paid over three terms) $14,420 $43,260

Domestic tuition fees can be paid in monthly or fortnightly 
instalments at no extra charge. See next page.

BOARDING FEES

YEAR GROUPS PER TERM
By Due date

PER ANNUM
By Due Date

Years 7 to 11 $9,960 $39,840

Year 12 (paid over three terms) $13,280  $39,840

Activity fee - all years $580

Boarding fees are in addition to all other fees and are inclusive of 
GST (food only).

For Year 12, boarding places are offered on the understanding 
that the fee is an annual one, and there is a commitment to pay 
for the whole year. To withdraw a student from the Boarding 
House, a term’s notice in writing or one term’s fees in lieu are 
required. If a boarding student wishes to apply to become a 
day student or vice versa, a Change of Status Form must be 
submitted.

OVERSEAS TUITION FEES
Presbyterian Ladies’ College, Sydney 
is registered to accept overseas 
students (CRICOS: The Presbyterian 
Church (NSW) Property Trust 02280D). 
The Australian Government classifies 
an overseas student as someone 
who is neither an Australian citizen or Australian Residency 
Visa holder and who attends an Australian school, as a ‘Full 
Fee Paying Overseas Student’. The school does not receive 
government support for such students. EAL/D support is offered 
to international students.

Year Groups Per annum

Pre-Kindergarten $34,740

Kindergarten to Year 2 $31,080

Years 3 and 4 $37,440

Years 5 and 6 $38,880

Year 7 $46,140

Years 8 to 10 $48,060

Years 11 and 12 $49,500

Overseas students are also required to take out Overseas 
Student Health Cover prior to a Student Visa being granted.

CAMBRIDGE IGCSE AND A-LEVELS AT PLC SYDNEY
Students who choose to study IGCSE courses and/or A level
courses are charged for each subject they sit. This is in addition
to the other school fees. All exams are charged separately 
(Years 9-12).

RESOURCE AND ACTIVITY FEE
The following is charged on the Term 1 and 3 accounts.

YEAR GROUPS PER SEMESTER
By Due date

PER ANNUM
By Due Date

Pre-Kindergarten $203 $406

Kindergarten and Year 1 $766 $1,532

Years 2 to 6 $1,036 $2,072

Years 7, 8, 9 and 11 $1,213 $2,426

Years 10 and 12 $823 $1,646

The Resource and Activity Fee covers all compulsory incursions 
and excursions, local overnight camps, licences, copyright fees 
and stationery in the junior school.

To ensure an equitable system in relation to extracurricular 
activities, the following are charged separately: Textbooks, 
international or interstate camps, Duke of Edinburgh’s Award, 
co-curricular and sports fees, registrations, additional HSC or 
Cambridge charges, school bus, music instruments, tours or 
exchange program.

FEE DISCOUNT
Sibling: In cases where two or more sisters, under the same 
family account, attend simultaneously. 10% for younger sister(s) 
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with the 4th sister set at 35% (per annum on tuition fee only). 
Students awarded other discounts or concessions will not receive 
a sibling discount. Discount applies to domestic tuition only.

Ministers: Daughters of full-time Presbyterian ministers 
are eligible for a 75% rebate on Tuition fees; the church of 
the Presbyterian minister must be one recognised by the 
Presbyterian Church (New South Wales) Property Trust. 
Daughters of full-time ministers of other recognised Protestant 
churches are eligible for a 50% rebate on Tuition fees; recognition 
of the church is at the discretion of the Principal.

EXTENSION OF FEE PAYMENTS
PLC Sydney has partnered with Edstart to provide additional 
payment options for school fees.

Edstart is available to families who would like more flexibility 
with their school fees, including the option to reduce your annual 
payments by spreading them over a longer period.

Applications can be made at https://edstart.com.au/plcsydney

EX-STUDENTS MEMBERSHIP
Pre-Kindergarten to Year 12 Enrolment Fees include a $200 
Ex-Students’ Membership Fee.

PARENTS AND FRIENDS ASSOCIATION
Subscriptions to the Parents and Friends’ Association (P&F) is 
optional and encouraged.

TAX-DEDUCTIBLE DONATIONS
It is hoped that all families will support the ongoing development 
of the College through the contribution of tax-deductible 
donations to the Building Trust and Scholarship Trust. These 
contributions are especially appreciated and essential for 
the future of the College. The suggested amount is $300 per 
semester.

WITHDRAWAL OR TRANSFER OF STUDENT
The withdrawal of a student requires at least one full school 
term’s notice in writing to the Principal, otherwise, one term 
of the annual tuition fee in lieu of notice will be payable. This 
amount is a genuine pre-estimate by the College of the loss that 
it would suffer because we have not given the required notice. 

As part of the NESA requirements, it is now compulsory to advise 
the College, in the notice of withdrawal, the name of the school 
to which the student is being transferred.

The transfer of a student from Boarding to Day Girl or vice versa 
status requires one full school term’s notice by submitting a 
Change of Status Form to the Principal.

WHEN FEES ARE CHARGED AND DUE
Families receive an invoice each term detailing new charges, and 
statements are sent monthly detailing overdue amounts.

Fees are to be paid when due, either:

 Termly – due in full by the first day of each term; or

 By Instalment – by automated direct debit in monthly or 
fortnightly instalments. Please register at 
http://plc.sydney/dd

A Late Payment Administration Fee is charged at 0.5% for 
each month an invoice is overdue. This amount reflects the 
administrative and financial costs of collecting outstanding 
amounts. A student will not be able to commence a new term 
whilst fees remain outstanding. 
Statements issued & Late Payment Fee calculated on first business 
day of each month.

TERM 1

Bill Date 17 Jan

Due Date 31 Jan

Direct Debit Dates Monthly: 31 Jan/28 Feb/27 Mar

F’nightly: 31 Jan/14 Feb/28 Feb/ 
13 Mar/27 Mar/10 Apr

TERM 2

Bill Date 17 Apr

Due Date 1 May

Direct Debit Dates Monthly: 3 May/31 May/28 Jun

F’nightly: 1 May/15 May/29 May/ 
12 Jun/26 Jun/10 Jul

TERM 3

Bill Date 10 Jul

Due Date 26 Jul

Direct Debit Dates Monthly: 24 Jul/21 Aug/18 Sep

F’nightly: 24 Jul/7 Aug/21 Aug/4 Sep/ 
18 Sep/2 Oct

TERM 45

Bill Date 2 Oct

Due Date 16 Oct

Direct Debit Dates Monthly: 16 Oct/13 Nov/11 Dec

F’nightly: 16 Oct/30 Oct/13 Nov/27 
Nov/11 Dec/25 Dec

5 Year 12 tuition is billed over Terms 1 to 3, however, students may be 
issued with an invoice in Term 4 for any incidental charges.

CRICOS Provider Code: 02280D
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